502693501 02/24/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740107

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARREN JONES	02/24/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALPINE INNOVATIONS LLC	
Street Address:	275 NORTH 950 EAST	
City:	LEHI	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10219048
Application Number:	60311805
Patent Number:	D467828
Patent Number:	D537288
Patent Number:	6849135
Application Number:	11707632
Application Number:	11707564
Patent Number:	7416610
Patent Number:	7413614
Application Number:	11707565
Application Number:	12243815
Patent Number:	8151399
Application Number:	13442476
Application Number:	13960474
Application Number:	14065238
	PATENT

502693501 REEL: 032286 FRAME: 0084

Application Number:	60368444
PCT Number:	US2003009635
Application Number:	29170902
Patent Number:	D502573
Application Number:	29213318
Application Number:	29236625
Application Number:	29259262
Application Number:	13103934
Application Number:	13419223
Application Number:	14171704
PCT Number:	US2014014511
Application Number:	61759965
Application Number:	29475503

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (801)566-0750

 Phone:
 801-566-6633

 Email:
 solomon@tnw.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: DAVID W. OSBORNE

Address Line 1: 8180 SOUTH 700 EAST, SUITE 350
Address Line 2: THORPE NORTH & WESTERN, LLP

Address Line 4: SANDY, UTAH 84070

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	01118
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAVID W. OSBORNE
Signature:	/David W. Osborne/
Date:	02/24/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=Executed Assignment - Alpine Innovations#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment - Alpine Innovations#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment - Alpine Innovations#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment - Alpine Innovations#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment - Alpine Innovations#page5.tif

Sandy, UT 84091-1219

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Darren Jones, resident of the State of Utah, whose postal mailing address is 375 East 200 North, American Fork, UT 84003 (hereinafter "Assignor"), am the owner of the right, title and interest in the U.S. Patents and U.S. Patent Applications listed in Exhibit A, and

WHEREAS, Alpine Innovations LLC, a limited liability company, organized and existing under the laws of the State of Utah, having a business address of 275 North 950 East, Lehi, UT 84043 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, I the said Assignor, hereby sell, transfer, grant and assign unto the said Assignee, my entire right, title and interest in said patent applications and any inventions said thereon, including but not limited to all provisionals, divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of Letters Patent or Patents granted thereon, and in all corresponding applications filed in countries foreign to the United States, and in all patents issuing thereon in the United States and foreign countries; the right, power and authority to file and prosecute U.S. and foreign patent applications on said inventions, and to do so in its own name wherever such right may be legally exercised, and including the right to claim the priority and benefits of the International Convention for such applications; and the right to bring actions, and claim damages for infringement of any right in said patents or patent applications and inventions in its own name, including past infringement, in any jurisdiction.

I hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and such Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly authorized by their patent laws to issue patents, to issue any and all Letters Patent on said patent applications and inventions to the said Assignee as the owner of my entire interest, for the sole use and behoof of the said Assignee, its successors, assigns, heirs and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof may be granted; as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

I hereby agree, without further consideration and without expense to me, to sign all lawful papers and to perform all other lawful acts which the Assignee may request of me to make this Assignment fully effective, including, by way of example but not of limitation, the following: prompt execution of all original, divisional, substitution, reissue, and other United States and foreign patent applications on said invention, and all lawful documents and instruments as requested by the Assignee to further the prosecution of any of such patent applications; and cooperation to the best of my ability including, but not limited to, the execution of all lawful documents and instruments and production of evidence in any actions or proceedings concerning the invention, including, but not limited to, interference, nullification, reissue, extension, and infringement proceedings and litigation involving said invention.

This assignment and agreement shall be binding upon assigns, successors, heirs and legal representatives of Assignor and Assignee.

Assignment of US Patents and Patent Ap Page 3 of S	pplications	
Executed this 24 th day	y of <i>Ed.</i>	, 2014 at
<u>Ulah</u>	(City, State).	
	Dar	ren Jones
STATE OF) : ss	
Before me personally appersonally appersonally appersonally appersonally appersonally appears and deed this		l acknowledged the foregoing instrument 1.000
	ambana " mpothachairte	
BECKY W/ NOBBYPARC OMMISSIO COMM. EXP.	STATE OF VINA	See La Maria Public A

EXHIBIT A

Docket Number	Title	Filing Date	Serial No. Patent No.
01118-20121.NP	FISHING LINE CLEANER AND TREATMENT DEVICE	8/13/2002	10/219,048 n/a
01118-20121.PROV	FISHING LINE TREATMENT SYSTEMS AND METHODS	8/13/2001	60/311,805 n/a
01118-20296.DES	MULTI-LOOP FINGER BAND	10/12/2001	29/149,575 D467828
01118-20682.DES	POUCH WITH CLOTH	2/3/2004	29/198,802 D537,288
01118-20682.NP	CLOTH ACCESSORY	3/27/2003	10/402,251 6,849.135
01118-20682.NP.CON2	CLOTH ACCESSORY	2/16/2007	11/707,632 n/a
01118-20682.NP.CON3	CLOTH ACCESSORY	2/16/2007	11/707,564 n/a
01118-20682.NP.CON4	CLOTH ACCESSORY	2/16/2007	11/707,738 7,416,610
01118-20682.NP.CON5	CLOTH ACCESSORY	2/16/2007	11/707,648 7,413,614
01118-20682.NP.CON6	CLOTH ACCESSORY	2/16/2007	11/707,565 n/a
01118-20682.NP.CON8	CLOTH ACCESSORY	10/1/2008	12/243,815 n/a
01118-20682.NP.CON9	CLOTH ACCESSORY	5/20/2010	12/784,222 8.151.399
01118-20682,NP.CON10	CLOTH ACCESSORY	4/9/2012	13/442,476 n/a
01118-20682.NP.CON11	CLOTH ACCESSORY	8/6/2013	13/960,474 n/a
01118-20682.NP,CON12	CLOTH ACCESSORY	10/28/2013	14/065,238 n/a
01118-20682,PROV	CLOTH ACCESSORY	3/27/2002	60/368,444 n/a
01118-20682.PROV.PCT	CLOTH ACCESSORY	3/27/2003	PCT/US2003/009635
01118-20682.PROV.PCT.CN	CLOTH ACCESSORY	3/27/2003	3812101.8 ZL 03812101.8
01118-20682.PROV.PCT.CN.H	CLOTH ACCESSORY	3/27/2003	5108394 <i>HK1076373</i>

01118-20682.PROV.PCT.EP	CLOTH ACCESSORY	3/27/2003	3723848.2
			<i>n/a</i> 2003-579619
01118-20682.PROV.PCTJP	CLOTH ACCESSORY	3/27/2003	JP4386740
01118-21262.DES	HAND PROTECTOR	11/12/2002	29/170,902 n/a
01118-21262.DES.CIP	HAND PROTECTOR	2/18/2003	29/176,158 D502573
01118-23666.DES	PAINT SPRAYER COVER	9/14/2004	29/213,318 n/a
01118-24993.DES	ATTACHABLE POUCH	8/17/2005	29/236,625 n/a
01118-25818.DES	CIGARETTE PACK HOLDING DEVICE	5/3/2006	29/259,262 n/a
01118-32547.DES.CIP.CON2	ELECTRONICS DEVICE CASE	5/9/2011	13/103,934 n/a
01118-32547.DES.CIP.CON3	ELECTRONICS DEVICE CASE	3/13/2012	13/419,223 n/a
01118-32552.DES.EP	CLOTH ACCESSORY WITH CLOSEABLE FLAP	11/30/2007	837067 000837067-0001
0)118-32578.NP	ARCHERY COMPOUND BOW CAM COVER AND SLING DEVICE, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2/3/2014	14/171,704 n/a
01118-32578.PCT	ARCHERY COMPOUND BOW CAM COVER AND SLING DEVICE, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2/3/2014	PCT/US2014/014511 n/a
01118-32578.PROV	ARCHERY COMPOUND BOW CAM COVER AND SLING DEVICE, AND RELATED SYSTEMS AND METHODS	2/1/2013	61/759,965 n/a
01118-32586.DES	REVERSIBLE MITT FOR CLEANING OR TREATING OBJECTS WITH A SCRATCH SENSITIVE SURFACE	12/3/2013	29/475,503 n/a

PATENT REEL: 032286 FRAME: 0090

RECORDED: 02/24/2014